

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 132, the delete everything amendment
1.2 (H0132DE1), as follows:

1.3 Page 1, line 3, delete "LOCAL GOVERNMENT"

1.4 Page 1, line 4, before "Agency" insert "(a)"

1.5 Page 1, after line 6, insert:

1.6 "(b) "Primary user" as used in this section means a local unit of government, a
1.7 privately-owned deputy registrar office, or a license agent providing services on behalf of
1.8 the Department of Natural Resources."

1.9 Page 1, line 9, delete "local units of government" and insert "a primary user"

1.10 Page 1, line 10, delete "local government representative involvement" and insert "a
1.11 representative of a primary user to be involved"

1.12 Page 1, line 12, delete "local units of government" and insert "the primary user"

1.13 Page 1, line 15, delete "local units of government will be primary users" and insert "the
1.14 primary user will be an entity identified in subdivision 1"

1.15 Page 1, line 16, delete "local units" and insert "the primary user"

1.16 Page 1, line 17, delete "of government"